PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Certificate of Merger	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
International Derivatives Clearing Group, LLC 08/14/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	LCH.Clearnet (US) LLC			
Street Address:	17 State Street			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10004			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 81905		81905	03 g	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 2122944700				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2122946635 Emails dlummar@uinatan.com Phone: 2122946635				
Email: dkumar@winston.com Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci				
Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci Address Line 1: 1700 K Street N.W.				
Address Line 2: Patent Department				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11235-4303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALLAN A. FANUCCI	
Total Attachments: 4 source=11235-4300-Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=11235-4300-Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=11235-4300-Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=11235-4300-Certificate of Merger#page4.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LCH.CLEARNET (US) LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INTERNATIONAL DERIVATIVES CLEARING GROUP, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LCH.CLEARNET (US) LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 9:38 O'CLOCK A.M.



4515991 8100M

120929160 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9778090

DATE: 08-14-12

EXECUTED VERSION

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LCH.CLEARNET (US) LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

WITH AND INTO

INTERNATIONAL DERIVATIVES CLEARING GROUP, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Dated: August 14, 2012

International Derivatives Clearing Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies to the following facts relating to the merger of LCH.Clearnet (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>"):

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities to the Merger are: (i) International Derivatives Clearing Group, LLC, which was formed in Delaware as a Delaware limited liability company, and (ii) LCH.Clearnet (US) LLC, which was formed in Delaware as a Delaware limited liability company.

<u>SECOND</u>: The constituent entities to the Merger have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 14, 2012 (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>"), providing for the Merger pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"). The Merger Agreement has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities to the Merger in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Company shall be the surviving entity of the Merger (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The name of the Surviving Company shall be changed to LCH.Clearnet (US) LLC pursuant to the Merger and the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended to reflect this change so that Article 1. reads in its

> PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0012

entirety as set forth below:

"1. The name of the limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") is: LCH.Clearnet (US) LLC."

<u>FIFTH</u>: The Merger Agreement is on file at the following place of business of the Surviving Company: 17 State Street, 28th Floor, New York, NY 10004.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either of the constituent entities to the Merger.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank Intentionally]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, International Derivatives Clearing Group, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on its behalf by an authorized person as of the date first set forth above.

INTERNATIONAL DERIVATIVES CLEARING GROUP, LLC By: Name: Name: GAKRY OCONNOR Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 12/19/2012